
        1 .   H a m b u r g e r   9 0 0 e r   R u n d e  

                      der HBG e.V. v. 1930 

                       18. September 2016 

                    Bogensportanlage der HBG 

 

 
Schützenklasse   

Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           60m 50m 40m         10  X GES. 

--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------ 

  1 10b Dreier, Jan Luca                    Uetersener Sportgemeinschaft     242 252 273         18  6  767 

  2 10d Leprich, Guido                      Hohner SV "Eintracht"            222 261 273         20  4  756 

  3 10a Heickendorf-Lang, Frithjof          JSC Ratzeburg                    233 251 260         17  7  744 

  4  9b Michele, Björn                      Uetersener Sportgemeinschaft     229 240 273         17  4  742 

  5  9a Kornemann, Hannes                   TSV Holm                         224 250 255         15  4  729 

  6  9c Westphal, Meinert                   1. Kieler Bogenclub              227 243 245         12  0  715 

  7  9d Semrau, Stefan                      SV Mönkeberg v. 1910 e.V.        185 225 257         10  4  667 

  8 10c Suhk, Ole                           Vierländer Schützengesellschaf   183 189 217          7  2  589 

 

 

 

Damenklasse   

Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           60m 50m 40m         10  X GES. 

--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------ 

  1  8d Dr. von Schilling, Ute              BS Gerdau                        249 271 274         29  7  794 

  2  8c Hellwarth, Andrea                   SV Egestorf                      197 246 258         13  2  701 

  3  8a Rohr, Mareike                       SV Mönkeberg v. 1910 e.V.        204 240 243         11  5  687 

  4  8b Fischer, Nicole                     Hohner SV "Eintracht"             65 172 189          1  1  426 

 

 

 

Schülerklasse A   

Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           40m 30m 20m         10  X GES. 

--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------ 

  1 30b Moerler, Paul                       Uetersener Sportgemeinschaft     261 265 292         39 20  818 

  2 28d Benn, Moritz                        Hamburger Bogenschützen Gilde    257 265 292         37 15  814 

  3 28b Hutz, Marvin                        Hohner SV "Eintracht"            241 256 280         25  7  777 

  4 30a Dunkelmann, Jonas                   Hamburger Bogenschützen Gilde    196 235 262         11  3  693 

  5 28a Heickendorf, Kenneth Dorian         JSC Ratzeburg                  171 212 259         13  3  642 
 

 

 

Schülerklasse A w   

Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           40m 30m 20m         10  X GES. 

--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------ 

  1 29d Anderlik, Merle                     SV Göhl                          204 239 262         11  4  705 

  2 29b Suhk, Annike                        Vierländer Schützengesellschaf   193 237 268         10  3  698 

  3 29c Filter, Svea                        Hohner SV "Eintracht"            199 228 259          7  1  686 

 

 

 

Schülerklasse B   

Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           25m 20m 15m         10  X GES. 

--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------ 

  1 31c Jansen, Tim                         BSC Werlte                       281 283 278         37  9  842 

  2 31d Fürstenberg, Mats                   Hamburger Bogenschützen Gilde    240 256 272         18  6  768 

  3 32b Hillmer, Timo                       SK Tespe                         254 216 255         10  4  725 

  4 31a Köttsieper, Finn-Felix              Hamburger Bogenschützen Gilde    213 242 248         14  5  703 

 

 

 

Schülerklasse B w   

Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           25m 20m 15m         10  X GES. 

--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------ 

  1 32c Fischer, Holly                      Hohner SV "Eintracht"            186 235 240         11  1  661 

  2 32a Rogge, Amy                          Ulzburg Archers                  192 228 241          3  1  661 

 

 

 

Schülerklasse C m/w   

Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           15m 15m             10  X GES. 

--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------ 

  1 33c Garbe, Tim                          SK Tespe                         251 250              6  2  501 

  2 34b Reinstorf, Henrik                   SK Tespe                         252 240              4  3  492 

  3 33b Hillmer, Ulrike                     SK Tespe                         226 239              8  1  465 

  4 34a Reinstorf, Jonas                    SK Tespe                         211 211              2  0  422 

  5 33a Heickendorf, Wyatt Patrik           JSC Ratzeburg                    187 196              2  1  383 

 

 

 

Jugendklasse   

Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           40m 30m 20m         10  X GES. 

--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------ 

  1 27b Filter, Tore                        Hohner SV "Eintracht"            231 262 278         24  7  771 

  2 27c Gottwald, Philipp                   Uetersener Sportgemeinschaft     231 256 279         20  6  766 

  3 27a Possehn, Niels                      TSV Holm                         221 255 277         18  5  753 

 

 



 

Altersklasse   

Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           60m 50m 40m         10  X GES. 

--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------ 

  1  2b Grüntaler, Alexander                SV Fischerhude                   244 253 270         16  4  767 

  2  1b Offermann, Michael                  TSV Holm                         242 257 265         13  2  764 

  3  3b Gründer, Erhard                     SF Bordelum                      234 258 271         22  5  763 

  4  5d Gäde, Niels                         Schützengemeinschaft Norderste   239 258 265         16  6  762 

  5  4d Hammer, Bernd                       Schützengemeinschaft Norderste   221 250 275         20  2  746 

  6  4b Hellwarth, Ulf                      SV Egestorf                      215 241 258         11  2  714 

  7  2c Broders, Willy                      SV Göhl                          214 241 257         12  1  712 

  8  1a Grebe, Klaus-Dieter                 Bergedorfer Schützengesellscha   208 233 266         11  4  707 

  9  5a März, Uwe                           SK Ohlendorf                     207 242 249          9  5  698 

 10  1c Rohr, Norbert                       SV Mönkeberg v. 1910 e.V.        220 220 256          7  3  696 

 11  5c von Schilling, Hubertus             BS Gerdau                        208 241 246          8  2  695 

 12  3d Wetzlar, Claus-Jürgen               SV Harsefeld                     216 224 247         13  5  687 

 13  3a Paatsch, Christian                  TSV Holm                         199 238 245         11  5  682 

 14  5b Fox, Andreas                        Bad Oldesloer Bogensport         186 238 248         10  2  672 

 15 11a Witt, Thomas                        Bad Oldesloer Bogensport         201 234 235         12  4  670 

 16  4c Möller, Otto                        Bad Oldesloer Bogensport         173 225 248          5  2  646 

 17  1d Teetz, Jörg                         SF Bordelum                      181 218 237          4  0  636 

 18  3c Glomb, Hartwig                      SV Mönkeberg v. 1910 e.V.        175 213 244         12  4  632 

 19  2d Butzek, Harald                      Bergedorfer Schützengesellscha   158 233 234         10  4  625 

 

 

 

Altersklasse w   

Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           60m 50m 40m         10  X GES. 

--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------ 

  1  6a Dost, Ute                           SV Göhl                          207 245 251         12  3  703 

  2  6c Rohr, Christine                     SV Mönkeberg v. 1910 e.V.        187 207 233          4  2  627 

  3  7d Moßler, Gilda                       Wandsbeker Schützengilde         185 214 222          7  4  621 

  4  7b Yonca, Kirsten                      Vierländer Schützengesellschaf   178 184 206          4  2  568 

  5  7a Marin, Annegret                     SV Holvede                        93 133 206          4  1  432 

  6  6d Wetzlar, Sigrid                     SV Harsefeld                      73 137 186          2  0  396 

 

 

 

Seniorenklasse   

Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           60m 50m 40m         10  X GES. 

--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------ 

  1 12b Jaburek, Peter                      PSV Rostock                      224 250 272         19  8  746 

  2 11c Walter, Hermann                     Team Marstall                    233 235 256          8  1  724 

  3 12c Wambach, Herbert                    SV Posthausen                    216 227 262         10  1  705 

  4 12a Arleth, Joachim                     TSV Kappeln                      198 226 239          5  2  663 

  5 11b Göhrke, Hans Heinrich               BS Gerdau                        150 150 208          4  0  508 

 

 

 

Seniorenklasse w   

Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           60m 50m 40m         10  X GES. 

--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------ 

  1 12d Blanken, Ursel                      SV Fischerhude                   152 203 228          5  1  583 

 

 

 

Compound Schützenklasse   

Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           60m 50m 40m         10  X GES. 

--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------ 

  1 16a Reich, Andreas                      Bad Oldesloer Bogensport         279 282 298         54 30  859 

  2 16c Schröder, Dirk                      TSV Lindewitt                    263 279 292         41 17  834 

  3 16d Reis, Michael                       Vereinslos                       253 271 279         38 14  803 

  4 16b Dollase, Holger                     TSV Mildstedt                    223 255 286         28  6  764 

 

 

 

Compound Damenklasse   

Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           60m 50m 40m         10  X GES. 

--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------ 

  1 15b Suhk, Kirstin                       Vierländer Schützengesellschaf   252 268 271         23  4  791 

  2 15c Jaschik, Madita                     Blumenthaler SV                  251 262 268         18  8  781 

  3 15d Weck, Britta                        TSV Lindewitt                    241 247 260         11  4  748 

 

 

 

Compound Schülerklasse m/w   

Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           40m 30m 20m         10  X GES. 

--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------ 

  1 29a Reis, Dorian Raziell                Vereinslos                       181 204 245          4  1  630 

 

 

 

Compound Altersklasse   

Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           60m 50m 40m         10  X GES. 

--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------ 

  1 13d Dost, Stefan                        SV Göhl                          279 295 297         68 26  871 

  2 14b Pessier, René                       BSV Seedorf                      276 287 295         58 22  858 

  3 13a Imhoff, Jörg                        TSV Holm                         276 276 288         41 19  840 

  4 14d Peters, Michael                     SV Posthausen                    257 283 296         48 18  836 

  5 13c Pautke, Nils                        TSV Holm                         262 285 288         42 18  835 



  6 14a Yonca, Osman                        Vierländer Schützengesellschaf   264 281 278         40  9  823 

  7 15a Blohm, Heimo                        Team Marstall                    262 265 277         28  7  804 

  8 13b Kehrbach, Volker                    SV Harsefeld                     250 268 282         31 11  800 

 

 

 

Compound Seniorenklasse   

Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           60m 50m 40m         10  X GES. 

--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------ 

  1 17a Bettin, Heinz                       VSG Stapelfeld                   270 277 290         44 12  837 

  2 17c Tiede, Peter                        BS Gerdau                        265 277 283         33 10  825 

 

 

 

Blankbogen Schützenklasse   

Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           40m 30m 20m         10  X GES. 

--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------ 

  1 24d Möhring, Markus                     Schützenverein Bargteheide       253 275 292         40 14  820 

  2 24a Baumgardt, Lutz                     SV-Todtglüsing                   242 264 277         29  8  783 

  3 24c Grunewald, Heiko                    SV Fortuna Stampe                238 265 274         16  3  777 

  4 24b Leidhold, Thomas                    Bosauer SV                       235 260 277         22 10  772 

  5 23d Remers, Mario                       Bergedorfer SG                   234 258 273         19  8  765 

  6 25c Hase, Tobias                        SV Hamwarde                      220 243 277         18  4  740 

  7 25d Wolff, Stephan                      BTV                              214 249 274          7  9  737 

  8 25b Engelmeier, Benjamin                Blankeneser Männerturnverein     209 229 267         12  2  705 

  9 23c Bröndahl , Helmut                   SV Holvede                       184 244 261          9  3  689 

 10 25a Thielebein, Stefan                  Vierländer Schützengesellschaf   203 220 250          7  4  673 

 

 

 

Blankbogen Damenklasse   

Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           40m 30m 20m         10  X GES. 

--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------ 

  1 22b Speit, Birgit                       SV Fortuna Stampe                249 256 277         17  7  782 

  2 23a Reader, Tamara                      SV Hamwarde                      195 205 248         10  1  648 

  3 22a Gottwald, Cordula                   Uetersener Sportgemeinschaft     134 211 242          7  3  587 

  4 22d Thielebein, Nicole                  Vierländer Schützengesellschaf   141 223 212          8  2  576 

  5 22c Laumert, Claudia                    SV-Todtglüsing                   135 186 215          3  1  536 

 

 

 

Blankbogen Schüler A m/w   

Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           40m 30m 20m         10  X GES. 

--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------ 

  1 26a Kochanowski, Mika                   Ulzburg Archers                  139 195 226          7  1  560 

  2 26c Gieseler, Falk                      Blankeneser MTV                   43 124 177          1  0  344 

  3 26b Dartsch, Jakob                      Blankeneser MTV                   30  80 108          0  0  218 

 

 

 

Blankbogen Junioren w   

Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           40m 30m 20m         10  X GES. 

--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------ 

  1 23b Gehrke, Alexandra                   SV Holvede                       203 211 238          9  5  652 

 

 

 

Blankbogen Altersklasse   

Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           40m 30m 20m         10  X GES. 

--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------ 

  1 20a Jaschik, Uwe                        Blumenthaler SV                  252 266 294         33 13  812 

  2 19c Richter, Kai                        SV Fortuna Stampe                239 273 288         33  9  800 

  3 19d Rath, Kay                           TSV Kroog                        226 283 276         35  0  785 

  4 18a Thiel, Sönke                        SSC Fockbek                      238 262 272         22  5  772 

  5 19b Oppermann, Martin                   FBC Hamburg                      235 265 267         22  7  767 

  6 18c Bock, Andre                         SV Fortuna Stampe                229 247 268         16  2  744 

  7 19a Grallert, Martin                    Schützenverein Bargteheide       215 252 274         17  6  741 

  8 18d Lüers, Hans Dieter                  SV Fischerhude                   212 247 279         20  6  738 

  9 18b Moerler, Frank                      Uetersener Sportgemeinschaft     194 236 271         14  5  701 

 

 

 

Blankbogen Altersklasse w   

Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           40m 30m 20m         10  X GES. 

--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------ 

  1 20d Repen, Ulla                         SF Bordelum                      219 263 283         22  6  765 

  2 21d Bock, Beate                         SV Fortuna Stampe                233 237 263         13  4  733 

  3 21c Kahllund, Christine                 SSC Fockbek                      212 250 264         21 10  726 

  4 21a Bork, Ulrike                        SV Fortuna Stampe                178 234 253         10  5  665 

 

 

 

Blankbogen Schüler C m/w   

Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           15m 15m             10  X GES. 

--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------ 

  1 34d Eisen, Ben                          Ulzburg Archers                  198 196              4  1  394 

  2 34c Reis, Darwin Gabriel                Vereinslos                       170 170              1  0  340 

 

 

 



Mannschaft 
 

 

 

 
 

 PL MANNSCHAFT                            STN TEILNEHMER                               SUMME 

--- ----------------------------------- ----------------------------------------- ---------- 

  1 Die 3 Besten                          24d Möhring, Markus                      820 

                                          24c Grunewald, Heiko                     777 

                                          24b Leidhold, Thomas                     772  2369 

 

  2 USG und TSV Holm II                   13c Pautke, Nils                         835 

                                          10b Dreier, Jan Luca                     767 

                                           9b Michele, Björn                       742  2344 

 

  3 USG und TSV Holm                      30b Moerler, Paul                        818 

                                          27c Gottwald, Philipp                    766 

                                          27a Possehn, Niels                       753  2337 

 

  4 TSV Holm                              13a Imhoff, Jörg                         840 

                                           1b Offermann, Michael                   764 

                                           9a Kornemann, Hannes                    729  2333 

 

  5 SV Fortuna Stampe Herren              19c Richter, Kai                         800 

                                          24c Grunewald, Heiko                     777 

                                          18c Bock, Andre                          744  2321 

 

  6 Bogenschützen Gerdau                  17c Tiede, Peter                         825 

                                           8d Dr. von Schilling, Ute               794 

                                           5c von Schilling, Hubertus              695  2314 

 

  7 SV Göhl                               13d Dost, Stefan                         871 

                                           2c Broders, Willy                       712 

                                           6a Dost, Ute                            703  2286 

 

  8 HBGler                                28d Benn, Moritz                         814 

                                          31d Fürstenberg, Mats                    768 

                                          31a Köttsieper, Finn-Felix               703  2285 

 

  9 SV Fortuna Stampe Damen               22b Speit, Birgit                        782 

                                          21d Bock, Beate                          733 

                                          21a Bork, Ulrike                         665  2180 

 

 10 Hamburger                             23d Remers, Mario                        765 

                                          25c Hase, Tobias                         740 

                                          23a Reader, Tamara                       648  2153 

 

 11 SV Fischerhude                         2b Grüntaler, Alexander                 767 

                                          18d Lüers, Hans Dieter                   738 

                                          12d Blanken, Ursel                       583  2088 

 

 12 Gruppe 17 (ohne Namen)                24a Baumgardt, Lutz                      783 

                                          19b Oppermann, Martin                    767 

                                          22c Laumert, Claudia                     536  2086 

 

 13 Die Suhks                             15b Suhk, Kirstin                        791 

                                          29b Suhk, Annike                         698 

                                          10c Suhk, Ole                            589  2078 

 

 14 Die Übrigen                            3b Gründer, Erhard                      763 

                                           3a Paatsch, Christian                   682 

                                           3c Glomb, Hartwig                       632  2077 

 

 15 Trio Invernale                         1c Rohr, Norbert                        696 

                                           9d Semrau, Stefan                       667 

                                           6c Rohr, Christine                      627  1990 

 

 16 Bobs                                   5b Fox, Andreas                         672 

                                          11a Witt, Thomas                         670 

                                           4c Möller, Otto                         646  1988 

 

 17 SK Tespe                              33c Garbe, Tim                           501 

                                          34b Reinstorf, Henrik                    492 

                                          33b Hillmer, Ulrike                      465  1458 

 

 18 Gruppe 18 (ohne Namen)                 7d Moßler, Gilda                        621 

                                           7a Marin, Annegret                      432 

                                           6d Wetzlar, Sigrid                      396  1449 

 

 


